

Copenhagen, 26 September 2008

## Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold A/S - transfer to the observation list

OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

**ISIN** DK0060093797 Name Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold

Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold has been transferred due to the fact that the company has announced that the company is not able to meet the deadline for the publication of their annual financial statement for 2007/2008. The publication was originally due on 30 September 2008.

For further information, please see the announcement from Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold today.

For further information, please contact: Pernille Burkal, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66